effective 3/29/19, for the Seasonal Marine Officer classification to 
TS-00200, $9.45/hr-$9.95/hr. Motion carried.    

WM19/02 – 15 It was moved by Commissioner Snider, supported by 

Commissioner Mahoney, to authorize the adoption of the resolution 
allowing the County of Muskegon Treasurer to borrow up to twelve 
million dollars ($12,000,000) against the anticipated 2018 
delinquent real property taxes. Motion carried.  

WM19/02 – 16 It was moved by Commissioner Nash, supported by Commissioner 

Mahoney, to authorize the adoption of the resolution to waive the 
monthly interest charge of 1% and the administrative fee of 4% for